

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Record Entry</u>				
1.	prov. and applying of prime coat - do -				
WBm Gr-III area	42.02	m ²	$\div 0.075 =$	560.27	m ²
	42.02 m ² (vide T.M. BP-4)				
	item no. (1).				
	2 X	33 X 30.00 X	0.375 =	742.50	m ²
	2 X	1 X 10.00 X	0.375 =	7.50	m ²
				750.00	m
			Total =	1310.27	m
			limit =	1308.05	m ²

Revised
21/02/25
J.E.

	<u>Record Entry</u>				
1.	prov. and applying of Tack coat (RS-1) do -				
	14 X	30.00 X	3.75	$= 1575.00 \text{ m}^2$	
	1 X	30.00 X	$3.75 + 4.92 + 3.75$	$= 124.20 \text{ m}^2$	
			3		
	12 X	30.00 X	3.75	$= 1350.00 \text{ m}^2$	
	1 X	20.00 X	$3.75 + 4.88 + 3.75$	$= 82.53 \text{ m}^2$	
			3		
	4 X	30.00 X	3.75	$= 450.00 \text{ m}^2$	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		$2 \times 10.00 \times 3.75 + 5.26 \times 3.75$			$= 85.01 \text{ m}^2$
			3		
		$1 \times 30.00 \times 3.75$		$=$	112.50 m^2
					3977.30 m^2
		limit		$=$	3750.00 m^2
2.		Prov. and Laying of			
		S.D. B.C. — do —			
	14	$\times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.025$		$=$	39.38 m^3
	1	$\times 30.00 \times 3.75 + 4.92 + 3.75 \times 0.025$		$=$	3.11 m^3
		3			
	12	$\times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.025$		$=$	33.75 m^3
	1	$\times 20.00 \times 3.75 + 4.88 + 3.75 \times 0.025$		$=$	2.06 m^3
		3			
	4	$\times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.025$		$=$	11.25 m^3
	2	$\times 10.00 \times 3.75 + 5.26 + 3.75 \times 0.025$		$=$	2.13 m^3
		3			
	1	$\times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.025$		$=$	2.81 m^3
					94.49 m^3
Rtd. 28/02/25					
J.E.					

Continuation

7
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>Record Entry</u>				
1.	Const. of panel conc.				
	PCC M-30 Gr-dc				
	7	30.00	3.75	0.125 =	98.44m ³
	3	56	1.24	0.125 =	0.55m ³
	1	92	1.02	0.125 =	0.24m ³
	1	75	0.83	0.125 =	0.19m ³
					<u>99.42m³</u>
2.	Const. of Subgrade				
	of earthen Shoulder				
	do				
	2	23	30.00	0.700 X 0.500 =	483.00m ³
	2	10	30.00	0.710 X 0.515 =	219.39m ³
	2	1	10.00	0.700 X 0.500 =	7.00m ³
	2	7	30.00	0.390 X 0.150 =	24.57m ³
					<u>733.96m³</u>
				Limit =	733.60m ³
3.	Brick masonry in cm				
	(1:3) in parapet do				
	3	2	6.40	0.40 X 0.60 =	9.21m ³
	2		5.60	0.40 X 0.60 =	2.69m ³
					<u>11.90m³</u>
4.	plastering with				
	Cement mortar (1:4) do				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	3	4.00	6.40	0.60	$= 46.08m^2$
	3	2.00	6.40	0.40	$= 15.36m^2$
	3	4.00	0.40	0.60	$= 2.88m^2$
	4	0.00	5.60	0.60	$= 13.44m^2$
	2	0.00	5.60	0.40	$= 4.48m^2$
	4	0.00	0.40	0.60	$= 0.96m^2$
					$83.20m^2$
5.	painting two coats				
	on new C.P.C. - do -				
	Qty same as				
	above item - do -				$= 83.20m^2$

6.	prov. & fixing of RCC				
	M-15 gr - do -				
(i)	km	Stone - do -	=	3	No.
(ii)	200m	Stone - do -	=	5	No.
7.	place and direction				
	identification - do -				
	1	1.20	0.80	0.96	$= 0.96 m^2$
8.	prov. and fixing of				
(i)	600mm	equil. & B board - do -	=	6	No.
(ii)	600mm	circular - do -	=	2	No.
(iii)	600mm X 450mm	rectang - do -	=	1	No.
(iv)	900mm	side octagon - do -	=	2	No.
9.	prov. & fixing RCC M-15				
	gr. boundary pillar - do -				
				=	62 No.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
10.	prov. planting of trees by the road sides - do - - =				50 NO.
11.	prov. and laying of road marking - do -				
B.T	2X18	X30.00	X0.100	2	108.00m ²
	2X15	X30.00	X0.100	2	90.00m ²
	2X1	X10.00	X0.100	2	2.00m ²
					200.00m ²
pedestrian,					
	2X2	X3.75	X0.100	2	1.50m ²
PCC,	2X7	X30.00	X0.100	2	42.00m ²
12.	prov. and fixing of MR- logo & maintenance board - do - - =				1 NO.
Rtd. Enl. <u>28/02/2025</u> J.E.					
Certified that the work has been completed					
Rtd. Enl. <u>28/02/2025</u> J.E.					

Continuation

Abstract of cost

10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1). Clearing and grubbing road land -do-					
0.182 Ha. vide T.m.B p—(1)					
@ RS. 76926.08/Ha. — RS. 14001.00					
(2/2). Excavation for road way -do-					
316.31 m ³ vide T.m.B p—(2)					
@ RS. 104.01/m ³ — RS. 32899.00					
(3/4). Const. of G.S. Rhts-II -do-					
241.446 m ³ vide T.m.B p—(3)					
@ RS. 3065.97/m ³ — RS. 740266.0					
(4/16). prov. and fixing of MR sign & maintenance board -do-					
2 NO. vide T.m.B p—(3)					
1 NO. vide T.m.B p—(5)					
3 NO. @ RS. 11402.50/each — RS. 34208.0					
(5/5). prov. laying & compacting WBM Grs - III -do-					
115.99 m ³ vide T.m.B p—(4)					
@ RS. 6201.38/m ³ — RS. 719298.0					
(6/20). prov. & laying of 300mm irrigation pipe -do-					
3000 M vide T.m.B p—(4)					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦/6.	@ RS. 1048.22/m				RS. 31447.00
	prov. and applying				
	of prime coat - do -				
1308.05m ²	vide T.m. B p - (5)				
	@ RS. 58.83/m ²				RS. 77031.00
⑧/7.	prov. and applying of				
	Tack coat - do -				
3750.00m ²	vide T.m. B p - (6)				
	@ RS. 16.87/m ²				RS. 63263.00
⑨/8.	prov. and laying of				
	S.D.B.C - do -				
94.49m ³	vide T.m. B p - (6)				
	@ RS. 15834.81/m ³				RS. 1496231.00
⑩/9.	Const. of panel				
	conc. m-30 (1:2) - do -				
99.42m ³	vide T.m. B p - (7)				
	@ RS. 10943.89/m ³				RS. 1088042.00
⑪/3.	Const. of subgrade &				
	earthen shoulder - do -				
733.60m ³	vide T.m. B p - (7)				
	@ RS. 264.72/m ³				RS. 194199.00
⑫/17.	Brick masonry in				
	cm (1:3) parapet - do -				
11.90m ³	vide T.m. B p - (7)				
	@ RS. 7233.87/m ³				RS. 86083.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13/18).	plastering	with cement			
	mortar (1:4)	do-			
83.20 m ²	vide T.m.B p-	(8)			
	@ RS. 268.42/m ²				RS. 22333.00
(14/19).	painting	two coats			
	including primer coat	do-			
83.20 m ²	vide T.m.B p-	(8)			
	@ RS. 136.50/m ²				RS. 11364.00
(15/10).	prov. and fixing of				
3 No. km stone	VTMB p-	(8)			
	@ RS. 3421.09/each				RS. 10263.00
5 No. 200 mm stone	VTMB p-	(8)			

	@ RS. 903.99/each				RS. 4520.00
(16/11).	place and direction				
	identification	do-			
0.96 m ²	vide T.m.B p-	(8)			
	@ RS. 15312.13/m ²				RS. 14700.00
(17/12).	prov. & fixing of				
	retro-reflectomised	do-			
6 No. 600 mm equil. & D	VTMB p-	(8)			
	@ RS. 4674.12/each				RS. 28045.00
2 No. 600 mm circular	VTMB p-	(8)			
	@ RS. 4544.94/each				RS. 9090.00
1 No. 600 mm X 450 rect.	VTMB p-	(8)			
	@ RS. 4400.41/each				RS. 4400.00
2 No. 900 mm side octagon	VTMB p-	(8)			
	@ RS. 8869.71/each				RS. 17740.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18/13).	prov. RCC M-15 gr.				
	boundary pillars do-				
62 NO.	vide T.m. B p—(8)				
	@ RS. 718.71/each — RS.				44560.00
(19/14).	planting of trees				
	by road sides do-				
50 NO.	vide T.m. B p—(9)				
	@ RS. 1305.10/each — RS.				65255.00
(20/15).	prov. and laying of				
	road marking do-				
200.00m ²	B.T vide T.m. B p—(9)				
	@ RS. 886.50/m ² — RS.				177300.00
1.50m ²	petestrian V Tm B p—(9)				
	@ RS. 886.50/m ² — RS.				1330.00
42.00m ²	pcc V Tm B p—(9)				
	@ RS. 988.82/m ² — RS.				41530.00
					RS. 5029398.00
	Add GST 18% — RS.				905292.00
	Add Less 1% — RS.				50294.00
	Add S. fee — RS.				80057.00
					RS. 6065041.00
	less 0.02% below RS.				1213.00
	Final 2.810225 RS.				6063828.00
J E.					

Continuation

14
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material Statement</u>					
Earthwork =	733.60	m ³			
@ RS. 35.25/m ³					RS. 25859.00
Stone agg. (26.5mm to 9.5mm) =	101.41	m ³			
@ RS. 901.46/m ³					RS. 91416.00
Stone agg. (9.5mm to 2.36mm) =	72.44	m ³			
@ RS. 429.97/m ³					RS. 31145.00
Local sand (below 2.36mm) =	115.90	m ³			
@ RS. 144.75/m ³					RS. 16776.00
Stone agg. (53mm to 22.4mm) =	140.35	m ³			
@ RS. 1100.04/m ³					RS. 154387.00
Screening material (11.2mm) =	229.84	m ³			
@ RS. 424.21/m ³					RS. 11809.00
Stone chips (9.5-4.75mm) =	78.71	m ³			
@ RS. 595.16/m ³					RS. 46846.00
Stone 4.75 & below =	56.61	m ³			
@ RS. 429.97/m ³					RS. 24344.00
filler =	4.17	m ³			
@ RS. 3000/m ³					RS. 12528.00
Coarse sand =	1.19	m ³			
@ RS. 502.80/m ³					RS. 600.00
Stone agg. (22.4mm) =	1.43	m ³			
@ RS. 1207.16/m ³					RS. 1728.00
Stone agg. (11.2mm) =	0.95	m ³			
@ RS. 595.16/m ³					RS. 568.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Bricks	5950	110.			
@ RS. 5.37/ each					RS. 31952.00
Coarse Sand =	2.998	m ³			
@ RS. 502.8/m ³					RS. 1508.00
Irrigation pipe =	30	m			
@ RS. 11601.63/m					RS. 348049.0
Coarse Sand =	2.10	m ³			
@ RS. 502.8/m ³					RS. 1054.00
					RS. 800569.00
S. fee 2	RS. 800569.2				80057
	10				

RS. 80057.00

Rd. 28/12/25
J.E.Bitumen and Emulsion used

prime coat (SS-L) emulsion = 1.120 MT

Tack coat emulsion (RS-I) = 0.844 MT

Bitumen (S-65) = 10.110 MT

Rd. 28/12/25

Continuation

J.E.